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LARSON & DARBY GROUP ARCHITECTS-ENGINEERS-PLANNERS
4949 Harrison Avenue, Suite 100 P. O. Box 5207, Rockford, IL 61125-0207
815/484-0739 FAX 815.229.9867

TO: ALL BIDDERS

RE: ADDENDUM #2

Changes to Bidding Documents Dated November 3, 2016

PROJECT: RENOVATIONS TO STERLING HOLLEY CENTER
ROCKFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 205
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS

PROJECT NO.: 25011-06

DATE: November 28, 2016

Please attach this Addendum to the Project Manual and Drawings for the referenced project.  Take the
changes to the Project Manual and Drawings into consideration in preparing your Bid.

Bidders shall make note in writing on Bid Form that this Addendum has been taken into consideration.
Failure to do so may be sufficient cause to reject the Bid.

LARSON & DARBY GROUP

By___________________________________
Stephen M. Nelson

This Addendum consists of 1 page, plus materials itemized herein.

I. GENERAL CLARIFICATIONS
A. The following is clarified in response to RFI submitted by contractor:

a. Clarification: Under the base bid, the gas piping shown on sheet P1.1 shall be
capped right after the connection to SUH-1 for future piping.

b. Clarification: The gas piping to relocated MAU shown on sheet P1.2 shall be required
only if the alternate bid (M-1) for relocating MAU is accepted. It is not required under
the base bid.

II. ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE PROJECT MANUAL

None

III. ADDITIONS OR CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS
None

END OF ADDENDUM #2



 
 
 
 
  

 
To: From: Mechanical Inc.
Att: Pages:
E-Mail Date:
Re: CC:

Urgent For review Comment Please reply

1.

2.

RPS 205

Drawing P1.1 is showing gas piping running to Emergency Generator. If 
Alt. M-2 is not accepted do we still need to run the gas pipe to that area as
shown and or at what point should we cap the gas pipe for base bid?  Will

2279 Yellow Creek Road
P.O. Box 690
Freeport, Il. 61032
Phone: (815) 297-6042
FAX (815) 297-9075

Sterling Holley Center File

Please clarify the following:

Request for Information

this change gas pipe size?

Tamara Pugh
tamara.pugh@rps205.com

1
11/24/2016

Drawing P1.2 is showing gas to the reloated MAU which is an alternate.  
Should the new 2" pipe that is being tied into the existing be in base bid or 
included in the alternate price? 

mailto:tamara.pugh@rps205.com
RaedS
Typewritten text
1. Under the base bid, the gas piping shown on sheet P1.1 shall be capped right after 
the connection to SUH-1 for future piping.

2. The gas piping to relocated MAU shown on sheet P1.2 shall be required only if the 
alternate bid (M-1) for relocating MAU is accepted. It is not required under the base bid.


Raed Salem
Larson & Darby Group
11-28-2016 
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